
Lector & Chalice Bearer Schedule 

Dec. 3, 2017 – Feb. 25, 2018 

 

 

    8 A.M.    10:15 A.M. 

Dec. 3    Judy Parock   Pat King 

        Ken Ballinger 

         

Dec. 10   Fred MacInnes  Jocelyn Siler (L) 

        Donna Brummett (L) 

        Don Gisselbeck (C) 

        Keith Kuhn (C) 

 

Dec. 17   Bill Earhart   Scott Jourdonnais 

        Bruce Bowler 

         

Dec. 24   9 A.M. Advent IV – one service only    

    Jim Wiley 

    Don Gisselbeck 

  

Dec. 24   4 P.M    10 P.M.  

Christmas Eve  Bill Earhart (C)  Margaret Watson 

    Bart Bruns (C)   Judy Parock 

          

Dec. 31   8 A.M.    10:15 A.M. 

    Lori Cordis   Jeanne Clark 

        Nancy Errebo (L) 

        Lucia Work (C) 

         

Jan. 7    Fred MacInnes  Lucy Deaton 

        Bob Deaton 

      

Jan. 14   Bill Earhart   Glenn Hladek  

        Keith Kuhn 

         

Jan. 21   Judy Parock   Ken Ballinger 

        Carla Mettling (L) 

        Margaret Watson (C) 

              

Jan. 28   Lori Cordis   Gary Swartz  

        Holly Swartz 

       

Feb. 4    Jim Wiley   Jeff Serviss 

        Donna Brummett (L) 

        Bruce Bowler (C) 

             

Feb. 11   Jim Wiley   Lucia Work (L) 

Bishop’s Visitation      Carolyn Walker (L) 

Confirmation       Deacons (C) 

 

Continued on back 

 



 

   8 A.M.    10:15 A.M. 

Feb. 18  Lori Cordis   Nancy Errebo (L) 

       Scott Jourdonnais 

       Pat King (C) 

 

Feb. 25  Fred MacInnes  Bruce Bowler 

       Margaret Watson  

 

 

 

Lector & Chalice Bearer Contact Information 

 

8 a.m. Readers: 

Lori Cordis  728-2764       

Bill Earhart  239-6980 

Fred MacInnes 549-5800 

Judy Parock  543-4271 

Jim Wiley  803-420-2455 

 

10:15 a.m. Readers: (please note the distinctions of   L for Lector only vs. EM for both Lector and 

Eucharistic Minister.)  If you are listed as L, you are not currently licensed as a Eucharistic 

Minister. You will come up to do the reading, but you will sit in the congregation, do not robe, and 

do not take a chalice at Communion. If the schedule shows your name as chalice only, you will not 

read. You will robe and take a chalice at Communion. If you need to find a substitute, please make 

sure that if you were scheduled to take a chalice, your substitute is not listed as Lector only. 

 

Ken Ballinger  543-8968 EM  Pat King  543-4033 EM 

Ann Blair  721-3683 L  Keith Kuhn  541-0233 EM 

Bruce Bowler  493-0118 EM  Carla Mettling  728-5326 L 

Donna Brummett 543-1084 L  Judy Parock  543-4271 EM 

Bart Bruns  728-1846 EM  Jeff Serviss  728-5362 EM 

Jeanne Clark  251-2934 EM  Jocelyn Siler  543-4433 L 

Bob Deaton  543-7704 EM  Gary Swartz  542-1978 EM 

Lucy Deaton  543-7704 EM  Holly Swartz  542-1978 EM 

Nancy Errebo  251-6147 L  Carolyn Walker 327-8828 EM 

Don Gisselbeck 546-3892 EM  Margaret Watson 251-2676 EM 

Glenn Hladek  406-239-7346 EM  Lucia Work  728-2760 EM 

Scott Jourdonnais 721-6969 EM



 


